Curriculum Vitae

Jan Johansson, born 1954
Master of Laws

Swedish citizen

Education

Stockholm University, Master of Laws
IMD Executive Management Training

Principle working experience

President and CEO
President and CEO
Executive positions

Positions of trust

Chairman of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board
Member of the Board

Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget SCA
Boliden AB

Telia AB

Vattenfall Group

Shell Group

OrganoClick AB

Ahlstrom Oyj

Vinda International Holdings Ltd
AR Packaging Group AB

1981
1996

2007-2015
2001-2007
2001

1994-2001
1985-1994
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