Curriculum Vitae

Jan Johansson, born 1954 Master of Laws

Swedish citizen

Education

Stockholm University, Master of Laws	1981
IMD Executive Management Training	1996

Principle working experience

President and CEO	Svenska Cellulosa Aktiebolaget SCA	2007-2015
President and CEO	Boliden AB	2001-2007
Executive positions	Telia AB	2001
	Vattenfall Group	1994-2001
	Shell Group	1985-1994

Positions of trust

Chairman of the Board	OrganoClick AB
Member of the Board	Ahlstrom Oyj
Member of the Board	Vinda International Holdings Ltd
Member of the Board	ÅR Packaging Group AB